State of New Mexico

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

NOV 2 0 2013 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NAMBCD ARTESIA District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, NM 87505													
Release Notification and Corrective Action													
nJMW1333031416						OPERATOR			☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report				
Name of Company: BOPCO, L.P. 260737						Contact: Tony Savoie			<u> </u>	ar respon		T man step end	
Address: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220						Telephone No. 575-887-7329							
Facility Name: PLU-387H, the spill location is 1.42 miles						Facility Type: Exploration and Production							
N.W. of the well location.													
Surface Ow	ner: Feder	al)wner:	Federal			API No. 30-015-41185						
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
									Vest Line	County			
D	12	25S	30E							Eddy			
	L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>					L					
Latitude N 32.14954 Longitude W 103.84270													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release: Produced Water							Release: 65 Bbls			Volume Recovered: 15 Bbls			
Source of Release: 8" Frac Hose						l l	lour of Occurrence to approximately 3				covery	: 11/18/13 at	
		p.m.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Was Immedia	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom?											
		d NMOCD emergency #104 and BLM "Jim Amos"											
By Whom? Tony Savoie Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour 11/18/13 at 3:51 p.m. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Was a watercourse reaction? ☐ Yes ☑ No						,							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.													
		p, <i>D</i> 000.											
Describe Cou													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* The 8" flat line was being used to transfer produced water from the Harrison SWD to the PLU-387H for frac water. The line had a small damaged area													
near one of the Victaulic connections. The affected area was cut out and a sleeve was clamped in place.													
Describe Are													
A vacuum tru	ick was star	nding by during	ng the frac	operations and us	sed to r	ecover approx	imately 15 bbls of	f water,	the spill af	fected an are	ea in th	e pasture of	
				n top of a buried 4 n clean-up operati						ordance to th	ne NM(OCD and	
Basin environmental issued a one-call and began clean-up operations on 11/19/13. The spill area will be remediated in accordance to the NMOCD and BLM requirements.													
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation a	ven above	is true and comp	lete to	the heet of my	knowledge and u	ndersto	nd that nur	nuent to NM	OCD *	ulan and	
regulations al	ll operators	are required t	o report a	nd/or file certain r	elease	notifications a	nd perform correct	tive act	ions for rel	eases which	may e	ndanger	
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptan	ce of a C-141 repo	ort by th	ne NMOCD m	arked as "Final R	eport" d	loes not rel	ieve the ope	rator of	fliability	
				investigate and rotance of a C-141									
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
Signature: (1 000	2		<i>B</i> ,									
	,			Approved by Environmental Specialist: By Mile Brusses									
Printed Name	e: Tony Sav	die				NOV 2 6 2013							
Title: Waste l	Managemer	nt and Remedi		Approval Date: Expiration Date:									
			_			••							
E-mail Addre	ess: tasavoie	(a)basspet.com	n			Conditions of Remediation	f Approval: per OCD Rule 8	Guidel	lines &	Attached			
Date: 11/20/	/13		F	Phone: 432-556-8			by BLM. SUBMIT						

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: DECEMBER 26,2013